

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5529 OF 2025

Kunal Satish Shah

...Petitioner

V/s.

Jinali Kunal Shah Nee

Jinali Ajay Shah

...Respondent.

.....
Mr. Vikram Aditya Deshmukh a/w. Ms Priyanka Borade and Ms
Krisha Jariwala i/b Mr. Akram Kapoor for the Petitioner.
.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 18.03.2026.

P.C. :

. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 1st April 2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]